Under the powers conferred on me under the As
the Railway and Pipeline Corp
as follows:

PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA
REGULATION OF THE COMMISSIONER
ASSESSMENT ACT

sessment Act, | hereby amend
orations Valuation Regulation, B.C. Reg. 203/86,

1 Section 1 is amended by striking out “2006” and substituting “2007”,

2 Section 3 (2) is amended b

the following:

(a)
(b)
(c)
(d)
(e)
(f)

(9)
(h)
(1)

)]

(k)

Class 1 track, $173 000 per kilometre;
Class 2 track, $157 000 per kilometre:
Class 3 track, $110 000 per kilometre:
Class 4 track, $82 000 per kilometre:
Class 5 track, $12 100 per kilometre;
Class 6 track, $71 100 per kilometre:
Class 7 track, $0 per kilometre;

Class 8 track, $139 000 per kilometre:
Class 9 track, $123 000 per kilometre;

Class 10 track, $76 200 per kilometre:
Class 11 track, $66 700 per kilometre.

3. Section 7 is repealed.

4. Schedules A and B are repealed and the attached Schedules A and B are
substituted.

L¥ combon IS, Qe

y striking out paragraphs (a) to (k) and substituting

DEPOSITED

GEC 16 2006 |

f
BC. REG. 305 (A0

tedla

Date

ASsessment Commissioner

(This part is for administrative purposes only and is not part of the Order).

Authority under which the Order is made:

Act and Section: Assessment Act, R.S.B.C. 1996, c. 20, section 21

R 1165/2006/48




SCHEDULE A

Outside Diameter of Pipe (mm)

Under 76
76 or more and under 88
88 or more and under 114
114 or more and under 141
141 or more and under 168
168 or more and under 219
219 or more and under 273
273 or more and under 323
323 or more and under 355
355 or more and under 406
406 or more and under 457
457 or more and under 508
508 or more and under 558
558 or more and under 609
609 or more and under 660
660 or more and under 711

Rate per Kilometre

$24 600
$27 400
$30 100
$38 800
$47 900
$57 000
$72 900
$91 300
$106 000
$125 000
$158 000
$181 000
$213 000
$263 000
$286 000
$309 000

For pipelines with outside diameter more than 711 mm, use Schedule B

SCHEDULE B

Outside Diameter of Pipe (mm) Rate per Kilometre
219 or more and under 273 $93 400
273 or more and under 323 $104 000
323 or more and under 355 $137 000
355 or more and under 406 $152 000
406 or more and under 457 $226 000
457 or more and under 508 $242 000
508 or more and under 558 $282 000
558 or more and under 609 $384 000
609 or more and under 660 $407 000
660 or more and under 711 $427 000
711 or more and under 762 $454 000
762 or more and under 863 $517 000
863 or more and under 914 $551 000
914 or more and under 965 $586 000
965 or more and under 1 016 $631 000
1 016 or more and under 1 066 $677 000
1 066 or more and under 1 219 $722 000
1 219 and more $848 000

For pipelines with outside diameter less than 168 mm, use Schedule A



