PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA

REGULATION OF THE COMMISSIONER

ASSESSMENT ACT

Under the powers conferred on me under the *Assessment Act*, I hereby amend the Railway and Pipeline Corporations Valuation Regulation, B.C. Reg. 203/86, as follows:

- 1 Section 1 is amended by striking out "2006" and substituting "2007",
- 2 Section 3 (2) is amended by striking out paragraphs (a) to (k) and substituting the following:
 - (a) Class 1 track, \$173 000 per kilometre;
 - (b) Class 2 track, \$157 000 per kilometre;
 - (c) Class 3 track, \$110 000 per kilometre;
 - (d) Class 4 track, \$82 000 per kilometre;
 - (e) Class 5 track, \$12 100 per kilometre;
 - (f) Class 6 track, \$71 100 per kilometre;
 - (g) Class 7 track, \$0 per kilometre;
 - (h) Class 8 track, \$139 000 per kilometre;
 - (i) Class 9 track, \$123 000 per kilometre;
 - (j) Class 10 track, \$76 200 per kilometre;
 - (k) Class 11 track, \$66 700 per kilometre.
- 3. Section 7 is repealed.
- 4. Schedules A and B are repealed and the attached Schedules A and B are substituted.

DEC 18 2006

B.C. REG. 365/2006

Doto Doto

Assessment Commissioner

(This part is for administrative purposes only and is not part of the Order).

Authority under which the Order is made:

Act and Section: Assessment Act, R.S.B.C. 1996, c. 20, section 21

SCHEDULE A

Outside Diameter of Pipe (mm)	Rate per Kilometre
Under 76	\$24 600
76 or more and under 88	\$27 400
88 or more and under 114	\$30 100
114 or more and under 141	\$38 800
141 or more and under 168	\$47 900
168 or more and under 219	\$57 000
219 or more and under 273	\$72 900
273 or more and under 323	\$91 300
323 or more and under 355	\$106 000
355 or more and under 406	\$125 000
406 or more and under 457	\$158 000
457 or more and under 508	\$181 000
508 or more and under 558	\$213 000
558 or more and under 609	\$263 000
609 or more and under 660	\$286 000
660 or more and under 711	\$309 000

For pipelines with outside diameter more than 711 mm, use Schedule B

SCHEDULE B

Outside Diameter of Pipe (mm)	Rate per Kilometre
219 or more and under 273	\$93 400
273 or more and under 323	\$104 000
323 or more and under 355	\$137 000
355 or more and under 406	\$152 000
406 or more and under 457	\$226 000
457 or more and under 508	\$242 000
508 or more and under 558	\$282 000
558 or more and under 609	\$384 000
609 or more and under 660	\$407 000
660 or more and under 711	\$427 000
711 or more and under 762	\$454 000
762 or more and under 863	\$517 000
863 or more and under 914	\$551 000
914 or more and under 965	\$586 000
965 or more and under 1 016	\$631 000
1 016 or more and under 1 066	\$677 000
1 066 or more and under 1 219	\$722 000
1 219 and more	\$848 000
Compinations with autoide dispersion in	an Alman 400 mana i waa Calaadiila A

For pipelines with outside diameter less than 168 mm, use Schedule A